PW042710-13

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date:

Project Name & Number:  Stoney Creek Water Booster Station and Well House, CIP #
Project No.: W03- 953 50318
Project Description: ~ Combination Well House and Booster Station that provides water for the Hwy 16 elevated reservoir
and the proposed Red Rock reservoir. Areas benefiting from the project are Hwy 16, Wildwood,
Southwest, Carriage Hills, and Red Rocks.
Consultant: CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.

QOriginal Original QOctober 09,2006 Original December
Contract Amount;  $265,654.60 Contract Date: Completion Date: 29,2007

Addendum No: Two {2}

Amendment Description: Amendment is for the following services: 1. Provide supplemental construction observation
and admin. services resulting from failure of Contractor to complete work within the specified
contract time, 2. Provide additional services associated the City's two-year warranty period,
and 3. Provide administrative and technical services associated with installation of a
motorized control valve for surge control on booster pump discharge.

Current ContractAmount: $290,992.10¢  Current Completion Date: December 26, 2008
Change Requested:  $18,20551
New Contract Amount: $309,197.61 New Completion Date: November 14, 2011
o e M

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. |Line Hem Fund Comments
$9.102.75 933 4223 602 | Water improvement
$9,102.76 934 4223 602 [Water Expansion

$18,205.51| Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

AL T o0

Project | Mangge{ “, Date Division Manager Date

MP\ L//)/ / 1o,

a;lmpliance Specialist - Date Department Director Date
City Aitorney Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
- Note to Fi : ( f i j i A
Route twe originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. (Nofe to Finance: Please wrie date 0 .}gr‘egment " appropnfﬂ.e 5pﬁca inthe gmg@qt.gochMI)
Finance Cffice - Refain one original Date Initials Approved
Project Manager - Retain second original for defivery to Consultant Appropriation Y N
ce.  Public Warks o L
Engineering Cashi Flow ltem #17%

1084, Project Manager Rev. 03/2003



PROJECT:

OWNER:

ENGINEER:

PURPOSE:

DATE:

PW042710-13

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

Well 12 and Stoney Creek Booster Station
City Project No. W03-953/CIP 50318

City of Rapid City

Engineering Division

Attn: Stacey Titus, P.E., Project Manager
300 6th Street

Rapid City, SD 57701-2724

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.
1560 Concourse Drive
Rapid City, SD 57703

This Amendment modifies terms and conditions of “Standard Form of Agreement
Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services, Funding Agency Edition for
Well 12 and Stoney Creek Booster Station, City Project No. W03-953/CIP 50318” dated
September 25, 2006. The terms and conditions of the referenced agreement shall remain
unchanged unless specifically modified by this Amendment No. 2.

April 13,2010

CHANGES TO AGREEMENT:

1. Provide supplemental construction observation and administrative services resulting from
failure of Contractor to complete work during the specified contract time. Supplemental
services include all fabor and expenses for January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009.

2. Provide additional services associated with evaluating and taking action on corrective or
defective work covered by the Contractor’s two-year warranty. Complete a two-year warranty
inspection and report near the end of the warranty period.

3. Provide administrative and technical services associated with modification of booster pump
discharge piping to include motorized surge control valve. Provide construction observation
services. Assist with contractor price solicitation and negotiation. Provide necessary alterations
to Operation and Maintenance Manual and as-built plans.

FEE ADJUSTMENT:
Amendment No. 2
Item 1 $13,605.51
Ttemn 2 $2,686.00
Item 3 $1,914.00

Total Amendment No. 2 $18,205.51

ltem #17



Amendment No. 2 to Enginesring Services Agresment
Well 12 and Stoney Creek Booster Station
ut‘y of -‘?ap;d sz‘/ f’rc;ecr I\fo WOS 953!6:’;5 5;93‘8

PW042710-13

April 13, 2010
Page 2.

The adjusted maximum limiting fee, including this Amendment No. 2, shall be as follows:

Original Contract Amount
Amendment No. 1
This Amendment No. 2

Maximum Fee with Amendment No. 2

EXECUTION

$265,654.60
October 8, 2008 + $25,337.50
April 13, 2010 + $18,205.51
$309,197.61

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 effective as of the

latest date signed below.

OWNER

CITY OF RAPID CITY
By:
Title: _Mayor

Date:

Attests:
Title:

By:
Title: Finance Officer

Date:

Attests:
Title:

Reviewed By: )% %‘

Title: FRETECT ~ pUANAEER

Date: 4!/2!'/,/5

Attests:

Title:

ENGINEER

CETEC Epgineering, Se ’, icg
By: %Agﬂ, !, Ak '
Title: Pf{g i M/‘d’ -
Date: ‘L/ / | [1 I {L}

ltem #17



EXHIBIT "A"

WELL #12 STONEY CREEK BOOSTER STATION
PROJECT NO. W03-953
CIP 50318




	W03-953 STONEY CREEK BOOSTER STATION AS-BUILT.pdf
	S-0.1
	S-0
	S-1
	S-2
	S-3
	S-4
	dw275 L1-Well12-dim
	dw275 L2-Well 12-grade
	dw275 L3-Well 12-Irr
	dw275 L4-Well12-lscape
	dw275 L5-Well 12-details
	A1 Contractor Redline
	A2 Contractor Redline
	A2-2 Contractor Redline
	E1 Contractor Redline
	R05059 MECH-ELEC ASBUILTS
	R05059E-AB
	E1
	E2
	E3

	R05059M1-2-AB
	M1AB
	M2AB






